TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900437594

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Audio Visual Services Group, Inc.		12/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Audio Visual Services Group, LLC	
Street Address:	5100 N. River Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Schiller Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60176	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 10			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3305797	EXTREME CUSTOMER SERVICE	
Registration Number:	3358802	WE TRANSFORM ORDINARY MEETINGS INTO EXTR	
Registration Number:	3467179	DELIVERING THE SPECTACULAR	
Registration Number:	3566472	FLEX 7	
Registration Number:	3715920	SWANK AUDIO VISUALS	
Registration Number:	3757902	FLAWLESS EXECUTION	
Registration Number:	3826749	VAE	
Registration Number:	4004339	SWANK AUDIO VISUALS	
Registration Number:	4216632	THE JOURNEY	
Registration Number:	4246901	SWANK MOBILE MEETING MANAGER	
Registration Number:	4250917		
Registration Number:	4370738	SWANKAV.COM	
Registration Number:	4435385	SWANK AUDIO VISUALS	
Registration Number:	4439090	FL7EX	
Registration Number:	5186278	STILER PANEL	
Serial Number:	87171721	BACKSTAGE PASS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0690

900448251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498256141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498256140

Email: eschiffer@schifferbuus.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Schiffer

Address Line 1: 959 South Coast Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 385

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric M. Schiffer
SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Schiffer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2018

Total Attachments: 12

source=Audio Visual Services Group, Inc (DE)to AVSG, LLC (DE)-#page1.tif source=Audio Visual Services Group, Inc (DE)to AVSG, LLC (DE)-#page2.tif source=Audio Visual Services Group, Inc (DE)to AVSG, LLC (DE)-#page3.tif source=Audio Visual Services Group, Inc (DE)to AVSG, LLC (DE)-#page4.tif source=Audio Visual Services Group, Inc (DE)to AVSG, LLC (DE)-#page5.tif source=Audio Visual Services Group, Inc (DE)to AVSG, LLC (DE)-#page6.tif source=Audio Visual Services Group, Inc (DE)to AVSG, LLC (DE)-#page7.tif source=Audio Visual Services Group, Inc (DE)to AVSG, LLC (DE)-#page8.tif source=Audio Visual Services Group, Inc (DE)to AVSG, LLC (DE)-#page9.tif source=Audio Visual Services Group, Inc (DE)to AVSG, LLC (DE)-#page10.tif source=Audio Visual Services Group, Inc (DE)to AVSG, LLC (DE)-#page11.tif source=Audio Visual Services Group, Inc (DE)to AVSG, LLC (DE)-#page11.tif source=Audio Visual Services Group, Inc (DE)to AVSG, LLC (DE)-#page12.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES GROUP, INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES GROUP, INC." TO "AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES

GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

2948389 8100V SR# 20177746781 Authentication: 203833081 Date: 12-26-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:15 PM 12/22/2017
FILED 03:15 PM 12/22/2017
SR 20177746781 - File Number 2948389

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES GROUP, INC. TO AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES GROUP, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of December 22, 2017, has been duly executed and is being filed by Audio Visual Services Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to convert the Corporation to Audio Visual Services Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), under Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- 1. The Corporation filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on September 25, 1998, in the State of Delaware, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- 2. The name and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was Audio Visual Services Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The name of the LLC into which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is Audio Visual Services Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company and a certificate of formation of the LLC with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

WEIL:\96355599\3\68596.0007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first-above written.

AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.

J. Whitney Markowitz Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION]

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES
GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2018, AT 7:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2948389 8100 SR# 20180076393

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int_{\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\tint{\text{\tin\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\texit{\text{\text{\texi}\titt{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\texi{\text{\texi}\tint{\tex{

Authentication: 201925123

Date: 01-05-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:23 AM 01/05/2018
FILED 07:30 PM 01/04/2018
SR 20180076393 - File Number 2948389

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION FILED TO CORRECT THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES GROUP, LLC

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is "Audio Visual Services Group, LLC"
- 2. That a <u>Certificate of Conversion</u> was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on <u>December 18, 2017</u>, and that said Certificate of Conversion requires correction as permitted by Section 18-211 of the Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. The Certificate of Conversion, as filed on December 18, 2017, did not accurately state the effective date of such Certificate of Conversion due to a drafting error. The Certificate of Conversion inaccurately stated that such Certificate of Conversion would be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State of Delaware. The Certificate of Conversion should have stated an effective date of December 31, 2017.
- 4. ARTICLE FOUR of the Certificate of Conversion is hereby corrected to read as follows:
- "4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective on December 31, 2017."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Correction on January 4, 2018.

By: /s/ J. Whitney Markowitz
J. Whitney Markowitz
Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:23 AM 01/05/2018 FILED 07:30 PM 01/04/2018 SR 20180076393 - File Number 2948389

STATE OF DELAWARE

WAIVER OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIDAVIT OF EXTRAORDINARY EVENT CONDITION

It appears to the Secretary of State that an earlier effort to deliver this instrument and tender such taxes and fees was made in good faith on the file date stamped hereto. The Secretary of State has determined that an extraordinary event condition (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State) existed at such date and time and that such earlier effort was unsuccessful as a result of the existence of such extraordinary condition, and that such actual delivery and tender were made within a reasonable period (not to exceed two business days) after the cessation of such extraordinary condition and establishes such date and time and the filing date of such instrument.

JEFFREY W. BULLOCK

Secretary of State





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AUDIO VISUAL

SERVICES GROUP, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

TARVS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

2948389 8100V SR# 20177746781

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANINE IN BUSINES SUCCESSORY OF SERVER

Authentication: 203833081

Date: 12-26-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:15 PM 12/22/2017
FILED 03:15 PM 12/22/2017
SR 20177746781 - File Number 2948389

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES GROUP, LLC

December 22, 2017

This Certificate of Formation of Audio Visual Services Group, LLC is being duly executed and filed by J. Whitney Markowitz, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del.C.</u> § 18-101, <u>et.seq.</u>).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Audio Visual Services Group, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of Audio Visual Services Group, LLC in the State of Delaware and the name and address of the registered agent for service of process on Audio Visual Services Group, LLC in the State of Delaware are: The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on the date of filing.

[Signature Page Follows]

VVEIL_196355891\3\68596.0007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on December 22, 2017.

Náme: J. Whitney Markowitz Jitle: Authorized Person

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES

GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2018, AT 7:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2948389 8100 SR# 20180076396

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201925752

Date: 01-05-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:24 AM 01:05:2018
FILED 07:30 PM 01:04/2018
SR 20180076396 - File Number 2948389

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION FILED TO CORRECT THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES GROUP, LLC

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is "Audio Visual Services Group, LLC"
- 2. That a <u>Certificate of Formation</u> was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on <u>December 18, 2017</u>, and that said Certificate of Formation requires correction as permitted by Section 18-211 of the Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. The Certificate of Formation, as filed on December 18, 2017, did not accurately state the effective date of such Certificate of Formation due to a drafting error. The Certificate of Formation inaccurately stated that such Certificate of Formation would be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware. The Certificate of Formation should have stated an effective date of December 31, 2017.
- 4. ARTICLE THREE of the Certificate of Formation is hereby corrected to read as follows:

"THIRD: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on December 31, 2017."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Correction on January 4, 2018.

By: /s/ J. Whitney Markowitz
J. Whitney Markowitz
Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:24 AM 01/05/2018
FILED 07:30 PM 01/04/2018
SR 20180076396 - File Number 2948389

STATE OF DELAWARE

WAIVER OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIDAVIT OF EXTRAORDINARY EVENT CONDITION

It appears to the Secretary of State that an earlier effort to deliver this instrument and tender such taxes and fees was made in good faith on the file date stamped hereto. The Secretary of State has determined that an extraordinary event condition (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State) existed at such date and time and that such earlier effort was unsuccessful as a result of the existence of such extraordinary condition, and that such actual delivery and tender were made within a reasonable period (not to exceed two business days) after the cessation of such extraordinary condition and establishes such date and time and the filing date of such instrument.

JEFFREY W. BULLOCK

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 01/31/2018